
                                                                                            
 
TAKING MEASUREMENTS 

****Please LOOK CLOSELY AT THE PICTURES to SEE HOW GARMENTS SHOULD FIT**** 
BEST POSITION FOR TAKING MEASUREMENTS : standing, head & tail up 

  
Note:        **Important: Incorrect length of back measurement will effect the girth band position ** 

If length of back is too long, male dogs will soil girth band when they urinate 
 

 

 

 

1. Neck:   
Circumference at widest point, base of neck  
(as close to shoulder blades possible)  
 
(coat will hang down if this measurement  
is too big) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2. Chest: Circumference at  
widest point of rib cage,  
behind front legs.   

 
 
 
 
 

3.  Back:   
Measure from: 
Base of neck/between shoulder blades, to dock o  
the tail  
 
**with head and tail in upright position**    
         
If length of back is TOO LONG –  

• coat will hang over the tail   
• male dogs will soil the girth band                                                    

 
 
 

 

       
 
 
 

    
    

    
     

  
           

     
 

   
    

        
 

    
   

      
      

             
      
        

        
    

     
     

     
   

Sizing:      **Individual measurements, weight & breed are required ** 
           / SIZING CHART……. 



 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                         SIZING CHART 
 

                  COZY COATS FOR PETS : AVERAGE COATS MEASUREMENTS  (all breeds) 

SIZE NO 2 3 4 Small 5 Med 6 Regular 7 Large 8-10  
X
L  

Neck cm 
inches 

25 
10 

28 
11 

28-32 
11-12.5 

34-38 
13-15 

38-42 
15-16.5 

40-46 
15.5-18 

**Individual  
sizing ** 

Other Breeds 
 
 
 

Different  
prices  
apply 

 
  

Chest cm 
inches 

33 
13 

44 
17 

36-40 
14-15,5 

44-58 
17-22,5 

58-68 
22,5-26,5 

68-75 
26,5-29 

Back cm 
inches 

25 
10 

29 
11 

30-34 
12-13,5 

34-38 
13,5-15 

38-44 
15-17 

42-48 
16,5-19 

BodyWeig
ht 

Typical 
examples  

Yorkie 
Chihau-

hau 
  

10-12 lb 
  Min. Pinchr 

  

5-9kg 
11-19lb 
Petite 
Westie  

8-12kg 
17-26lb 
Cairn,    

Small Scotty 
Small Westie 

11-16kg 
24-35lb 

Cairn 
Scotty 
Westie 

15-21kg 
33-46lbs 

   Big Scotty  
 
Terms & Conditions  
 

1. Prices may vary and are subject to change - price as per individual quotation apply. 
2. Shipping costs always specif ied separately and due for payment before shipping.  

Shipping cost per parcel size & weight 
3. Quotations are written and valid for 48 hours (rate of  exchange f luctuate) 
4. Price excludes taxes, customs & import duties.     
5. Production time is currently 2-6 weeks due to orders already conf irmed & placed on order list. 
6. Individual measurements supplied by you will be accepted as correct  

Please take accurate measurements.   
Indicate the coat size for your pet (see size chart) 
Compare your pet’s measurements to the measurements on the size chart to determine garment size. 
Indicate if  minor adjustments need to be made to customise your pet’s garment.   
Cozy Coats will carefully compare your pet’s measurements and weight to the coat size indicated. 
However, should the wrong size coat be ordered, any/all expenses will be for the purchaser to make alterations or 
exchanges (incl shipping costs). * 

7.      Prices may vary and are subject to change - price per individual quotation apply*. 
 
 

   
 
 

        COZY COATS FOR PETS 
://www.facebook.com/petcoats/ 
 cozycoats.louisa@gmail.com 
 https 27 82 562 7217 South Africa 

mailto:cozycoats.louisa@gmail.com

