





## TAKING MEASUREMENTS

\*\*\*\*Please LOOK CLOSELY AT THE PICTURES to SEE HOW GARMENTS SHOULD FIT\*\*\*\* BEST POSITION FOR TAKING MEASUREMENTS : standing, head & tail up

Note: \*\*<u>Important</u>: Incorrect length of back measurement will effect the girth band position \*\* If length of back is too long, male dogs will soil girth band when they urinate



# 1.<u>Neck</u>:

**Circumference** at widest point, base of neck (as close to shoulder blades possible)

(coat will hang down if this measurement is too big)

2. <u>Chest</u>: circumference at widest point of rib cage, behind front legs.

# 3. <u>Back</u>:

Measure from: Base of neck/between shoulder blades, to dock ( the tail

### \*\*with head and tail in upright position\*\*

If length of back is TOO LONG –

- coat will hang over the tail
- male dogs will soil the girth band

/ SIZING CHART.....

		<u>COZY CO</u>	ATS FOR PE	TS : AVERAGE C	OATS MEASU	REMENTS (all	<u>breeds)</u>
SIZE NO	2	3	4 Small	5 Med	6 Regular	7 Large	X 8-10 L
Neck cm	25	28	28-32	34-38	38-42	40-46	**Individual
inches	10	11	11-12.5	13-15	15-16.5	15.5-18	sizing **
Chest cm	33	44	36-40	44-58	58-68	68-75	Other Breeds
inches	13	17	14-15,5	17-22,5	22,5-26,5	26,5-29	
Back cm	25	29	30-34	34-38	38-44	42-48	
inches	10	11	12-13,5	13,5-15	15-17	16,5-19	
				8-12kg	11-16kg		Different
BodyWeig			5-9kg	17-26lb	24-35lb		prices
ht	Yorkie Chihau-		11-19lb	Cairn,	Cairn	15-21kg	apply
Typical	hau	10-12 lb Min. Pinchr	Petite	Small Scotty	Scotty	33-46lbs	
examples			Westie	Small Westie	Westie	Big Scotty	

### SIZING CHART

#### Terms & Conditions

- 1. Prices may vary and are subject to change price as per individual quotation apply.
- Shipping costs always specified separately and due for payment before shipping.
  Shipping cost per parcel size & weight
- 3. Quotations are written and valid for 48 hours (rate of exchange fluctuate)
- 4. Price excludes taxes, customs & import duties.
- 5. Production time is currently **2-6 weeks** due to orders already confirmed & placed on order list.
- 6. Individual measurements supplied by you will be accepted as correct
  - Please take accurate measurements.
    - Indicate the coat size for your pet (see size chart)

Compare your pet's measurements to the measurements on the size chart to determine garment size.

Indicate if minor adjustments need to be made to customise your pet's garment.

Cozy Coats will carefully compare your pet's measurements and weight to the coat size indicated.

However, should the wrong size coat be ordered, any/all expenses will be for the purchaser to make alterations or exchanges (incl shipping costs). \*

#### 7. Prices may vary and are subject to change - price per individual quotation apply\*.





://www.facebook.com/petcoats/ cozycoats.louisa@gmail.com https 27 82 562 7217 South Africa